K-1516-2
Amendment No. 1

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO K-1516-2
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to K-1516-2, a Mutual Cooperation Agreement, is entered
into between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, CLEVELAND
COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”) and THE CITY OF
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”) for FY2015-2016.

WHEREAS, the CITY and the COUNTY entered into Contract No. K-1516-2, an
Interlocal Agreement (the “Agreement”) in July 2015; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is July 1, 2015 through December 31,
2015; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and the COUNTY desire to extend the term of the
Agreement through June 30, 2016.

WHEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the promises and covenants herein
made, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. This agreement shall be effective from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.

2. All other terms remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY

Board of County Commissioners for Cleveland County

Chairman ATTEST:
Vice-Chairman County Clerk
Member

Approved as to form and legality:

James B. Robertson
Assistant District Attorney



K-1516-2
Amendment No, 1

CITY
Approved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Norman this day of December,
2015.
The City of Norman, Oklahoma
Mayor
ATTEST:
City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality:

A

City Attorney
L



